8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 1226 

Attention: Atty. Suzy Claire R. Selleza 
Head - Issuer Compliance and Disclosure Department 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

. Please be informed that BDO Unibank, Inc. (the "Bank") has sold today, August 1, 2025, its Five 
Thousand and Seventy (5,070) Treasury Shares at the price ofP143.00 per share. 

As previously disclosed, the sale of the 5,070 Treasury Shares was approved by the Board of Directors 
of the Bank on July 26, 2025. 

Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 
.•.. 

~O~ 
SVP/Assistan/c)rporate Secretary and Alternate

[...]

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock 
Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding 

COMMON 
PREFERRED 

5,331,484,760 
.. _ ?I~?QQQ~Q_Q9_ 

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: 

Item 9 

BDO Unibank, Inc. (the "Bank") has sold today, August 1, 2025, its Five Thousand and Seventy (5,070) 
Treasury Shares at the price ofP143.00 per share. 

As previously disclosed, the sale of the 5,070 Treasury Shares was approved by the Board of Directors of the 
Bank on July 26,2025. 

BOO Unibank, Inc. 
BOO Towers Valero 
8741 Paseo De Roxas 
Salcedo Village